Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Weatherford Enterra U.S., Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State ✓ Other Delaware	Street Address: 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027 Individual(s) clitzenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 15, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If essignes is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,104,657
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie A. McWhirter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508; 13134.0023.WCOS
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Julie A. McWhirter Name of Person Signing Total number of Jegas including covi	July 21, 2003 gnature Date er shoot, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Weatherford Enterra U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principal offices at 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1000, Houston, Texas 77056, is the record owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,104,657 for "WIPERLOK" in class 6 and 11 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal offices at 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including any causes in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any causes in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, and further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0008

1/03

Assignment of United States Trademark Weatherford Enterra U.S., Inc. to Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this $\frac{15^{16}}{1}$ day of

Weatherford Enterra U.S., Inc.

Burt M. Martin Sr. Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this Assignment of United States Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 15th day of <u>Tuly</u> 2003.

Weatherford/

H. Brown Scott Name